
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2956
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
REGULARISATION OF DRMS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Peoples` Representative had raised the issue of regularisation of the workers who were in service in the Port Blair
Municipal as Daily Rated Mazdoor (DRM) from 1998 in the sanitary work section in the 14th Island Development Authority meeting;
and 

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the total number of such DRM workers and the steps taken to regularise their services?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): The 14th Island Development Authority meeting is yet to be held. 
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